

## **Required Signatures**

Parent/Guardian(s) and 4-H'er must meet (in person or virtually) with the county 4-H personnel to review and discuss the obligations associated with being a member of Clovers & Co., including county obligations, professional behavior, time commitment, potential school absences, and expenses. If all accept the responsibilities and obligations involved, the 4-H'er may audition for Clovers & Co. At the conclusion of the meeting, the appropriate wet signatures must be secured below. Digital signatures will not be accepted.

## 4-H'er Signature

I have read the expectations of Clovers & Co. and I realize that membership will require a commitment of my time to be successful in the Clovers & Co. cast. I am willing to accept these responsibilities should I be selected. I have reviewed the audition guidelines. The information I provided in the application is true.

## Parent/Guardian Signature

I have read the expectations of Clovers & Co. and realize if my child is selected, they will have certain obligations and responsibilities as a cast member. I agree to support my child if they are selected. I understand this could mean they have to limit other activities or endeavors if they interfere with their ability to meet these responsibilities. I further understand that it is my responsibility to arrange transportation to and from these activities.

## County 4-H Leader Signature

I have met with the 4-H'er applying to be a member of the Clovers & Co. cast and their parent/guardian to discuss the responsibilities that being a cast member entails.



georgia4h.org | 1-800-ASK-UGA1

The University of Georgia 4-H program is the largest youth leadership organization in the state. An Equal Opportunity, Affirmative Action, Veteran, Disability Institution